

# **Team Tournament Entry 2024**

	DATE:	BOAT #
	BASIC ENTRY FEE:	<b>\$150.00</b>
	$2^{nd} - 3^{rd}$ PLACE OPTION:	\$ 10.00
	CLOSEST TO 10 LBS OPTION:	\$ 10.00
	BIG FISH OPTION:	\$ 20.00
	WINNER TAKE ALL OPTION:	\$ 10.00
TOTAL: (Al	LL OPTIONS = \$200 PER TEAM)	\$

### Please Read All Sections Before Signing!

#### A. Release of Liability

In consideration for permission to voluntarily participate in tournaments, events, programs and related activities conducted by Cen Cal Elite Bass. I (We)acknowledge, appreciate and agree that the risk of injury, death, disability, loss or damage to my person or property from the activities involved in the program is significant, including the potential for permeant paralysis and death and while particular rules, equipment and personal discipline may reduce the risk, the risk of serious injury or death does exist.

I (We), the undersigned, do knowingly and freely assume all risk referred to above, both known and unknown. I/we also accept all risk of injury, death, disability, loss or damage to my person or property from this activity and event even if arising from the negligence of anyone associated with this event or other Cen Cal Elite Bass events, its owners, employees, agents, representatives, affiliates, successors and assigns from any and all claims or cause of action (known or unknown). I also agree to abide by all rules of the event and have a full understanding of them.

I (We) agree to abide by all rules, bylaws and guidelines of this event and herby release all parties from any responsibility. By executing this agreement, I/we hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Cen Cal Elite Bass from any loss, liability, damage, or cost Cen Cal Elite may incur due to a presence at any Cen Cal Elite Bass event. I further expressly agree that the foregoing release, waiver, and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the law of the state in which the agreement is entered into, and that is any portion of this agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I (We) understand that it is the sole responsibility of all boat owners to carry and maintain boat owner's liability coverage with limits of no less than \$100,000, each person/\$300,000, each Accident per \$300,000 CSL.

### **B.** Permission for Use of Image

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby assign and grant to Cen Cal Elite Bass and/or any of its Subsidiaries the right and permission to copyright and/or publish photographs or video footage myself, (the "Work") and the use of these photographs and video footage singularly or in conjunction with other photographs or video footage for television production and broadcast of the Cen Cal Elite Bass Series and any related art, advertising, internet usage, trade or any other similar lawful purpose whatsoever, including but not limited to, product packaging, posters, billboards, internet usage, endorsements, television and television commercials worldwide (the "Project"), without additional compensation by Cen Cal Elite Bass and free and clear of any claim whatsoever on my part.

I also hereby grant Cen Cal Elite Bass the exclusive right to reproduce, digitize and edit the Work at Cen Cal Elite Bass's sole discretion, to publicly perform, publicly display and distribute the Work in any advertising, promotion and production related to the Project or any related program produced by Cen Cal Elite Bass. The rights granted herein shall not confer in me any rights of ownership in the Project including, without limitation, the copyright thereto, all of which shall be and remain exclusive property of Cen Cal Elite Bass

## C. Agreement to the Official Rules

By participating in this Tournament, I (We), THE UNDERSIGNED, fully and unconditionally agree to and accept the Official Rules and the decisions of Cen Cal Elite Bass, which are final and binding in all matters related to the Tournament. I fully understand that this is a release of liability, and express assumption of risk and indemnity agreement. I am aware and agree that by executing this waiver and release that I am giving up my right to bring legal action or assert a claim against Cen Cal Elite Bass for my negligence.

- I (We) agree to submit to a polygraph examination and understand that failure to pass the examination will result in disqualification.
- I (We) agree that I have fully read and accept the Official Rules of this Tournament.
- I (We) understand that Cen Cal Elite Bass has the right to refuse anyone participation without a refund.
- I (We) have completed this Entry Form and have submitted all fees need to participate in this event.

BOATER		NON-BOATER			
Print Clearly			Print Clearly		_
SIGNATURE		SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		_
PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE IF U	JNDER 18_				
RESULTS (WEIGH MASTER/TOURNAL	MENT DIRE	CTOR/OFFICERS ONLY)			
# FISH		ENTRY	\$		
BIG FISH		2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> OPT	\$		
GROSS WEIGHT		B/F OPTION	\$		
# DEAD FISH		CLOSET TO 10	\$		
DEAD FISH PENALTY 1-4 EACH .50, 5 FISH DQ	1	WINNER T/ALL	\$		
TOTAL WEIGHT		TOTAL WINN	INGS	\$ Place _	
^		03008110	Si Callingo		













